8
11.
_ \

09/13/2006

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

E PODO 1504 (D. 07/05)	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	

09-14-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

(48121 15411 =====					
10330	7030				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, as	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Administrative Agent	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Mail Code TX1-2442				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1717 Main Street, LL1				
Corporation- State:	City: Dallas				
Other	State: Texas				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75201				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	✓ Association Citizenship <u>national banking</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) May 8, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Let 1 3355/Filent Other Corrective Assignment (see attached 0435	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2626212, 2412077, 1881046, 1781334, 1782608, see attached				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing YORK, BROOK MAYS, S-SERIES, HEINRICH SCHONBACH, W	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: <u>Dallas</u>	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 214.220.7919	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: <u>214.999.7919</u>					
Email Address: jucooper@velaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Sulu W CYNUM Signature	9/8/06				
denotes a selficion o se					
BAKNE 00000505 9656915 5 N. C. CONTEX	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Corrective Assignment

Correct Assignee Name and Address on Release and Reassignment filed June 19, 2006, at Reel 003355, Page 0435, in connection with the following marks:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner/Liens
YORK	United States	2626212	9/24/2002	Brook Mays Music Company
BROOK MAYS	United States	2412077	12/12/2000	Brook Mays Music Company
S-SERIES	United States	1881046	2/28/1995	Brook Mays Music Company
HEINRICH SCHONBACH	United States	1781334	7/13/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
WENZEL ANTON	Untied States	1782608	7/20/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
JACOB ERICH	United States	1782607	7/20/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
FREDRICK SCHMIDT	United States	1806011	11/23/1993	Brook Mays Music Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0105

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE Commercial Distribution Finance Corporation, successor in interest to Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Previous Creditor") hereby releases and reassigns without recourse or warranty of any nature, to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Creditor"), all of its world-wide right, title, and interest to the trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, and trademark registrations of the Brook Mays Music Company, a Texas corporation (the "Borrower") identified and/or described in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") between the Borrower and the Previous Creditor executed July 16, 2001, and recorded on July 19, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 2330, Frame No. 0804, including, but not limited to the trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in said trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, the Previous Creditor hereby releases said security interest.

Dated:	May	8,	2006
	_	,	

Previous Creditor:

GE COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE CORPORATION, successor in interest to Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, as Administrative

Agent

By:_

Name: Christopher C. Meals

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Risk Officer

Acknowledged and Agreed by:

BROOK MAYS MUSIC COMPANY, a Texas corporation

By: W

Name: Wm. S Title: CEO

Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (2330_0804) (4).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0106

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 8th day of May, 2006, personally appeared Christopher C. Meals to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an Executive Vice President & Chief Risk Officer of GE COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE CORPORATION, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of GE COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE CORPORATION, successor in interest to Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Motary Public

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires: 9-5-2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
KARA L. SANDBLOM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-5-2009

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner/Liens
YORK	United States	2626212	9/24/2002	Brook Mays Music Company
BROOK MAYS	United States	2412077	12/12/2000	Brook Mays Music Company
S-SERIES	United States	1881046	2/28/1995	Brook Mays Music Company
HEINRICH SCHONBACH	United States	1781334	7/13/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
WENZEL ANTON	Untied States	1782608	7/20/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
JACOB ERICH	United States	1782607	7/20/1993	Brook Mays Music Company
FREDRICK SCHMIDT	United States	1806011	11/23/1993	Brook Mays Music Company

Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (2330_0804) (4).DOC

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0108